

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3436

ANSWERED ON 15
TH

 MARCH, 2018


PROJECTS UNDER CRF


3436. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of projects sanctioned under Central Road Fund (CRF) scheme during 2017-

18, State-wise including Kerala; and

(b) the details of the projects sanctioned to Kerala, with name and sanctioned amount during the year 2017-18, constituency-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (b) The State-wise details of projects sanctioned under Central Road Fund (CRF)

scheme during 2017- 18 are given at Annexure-I. The Constituency-wise details of the projects sanctioned under CRF in state of Kerala during the year 2017-18 are given at Annexure-II.


Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3436 ANSWERED ON 15.03.2018 ASKED BY SHRIMATI

P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER REGARDING PROJECTS UNDER CRF.


Details of the projects sanctioned under Central Road Fund (CRF) scheme during 2017- 18


S No State/UTs
Sanctioned

Nos Cost (Cr)

1 Andhra Pradesh 3 72.9

2 Arunachal Pradesh 3 50.22

3 Assam 3 88.5

4 Bihar 10 647.4

5 Gujarat 38 780.07

6 Haryana  4 348

7 Himachal Pradesh 25 419.79

8 Karnataka 282 2138.69

9 Kerala 16 215.99

10 Madhya Pradesh 9 944.95

11 Maharashtra 1 11.41

12 Nagaland 2 28.49

13 Odisha 2 82.06

14 Tamil Nadu 50 355.91

15 Uttar Pradesh 18 3055.25

16 West Bengal 10 618.54

  Total 476 9858.17


Annexure-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3436 ANSWERED ON 15.03.2018 ASKED BY SHRIMATI

P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER REGARDING PROJECTS UNDER CRF.


Details of the projects sanctioned under Central Road Fund (CRF) scheme during 2017- 18 in

Kerala

Sl.No. Name of work
Length in

km

Amount in

lakhs

Parliament

Constituency

1

Improvements to Mekkunnu - Kunhippally - Kunnumakkara

- Orkattery - Vikalassery - Chorode - Connecting SH in

Kozhikkode District

16 2000.00
Kannur &

Vadakara

2
Kottayam - Kozhenchery road (SH9) Development of

Mallappally - Pullad Sector in Pathanamthitta District
12 1500.00 Pathanamttitta

3

 Kolanchery - Ramamangalam - Parekathikavala -

Karukappilly - Parekattil Kavala - Thonnika Junction,

Kolanchery - Pulichottil Kuriz junction Road in Ernakulam

District

17 2000.00 Chalakkudy

4
Improvements to Koyilandi - Muthambi - Anchampedika road  0/000 - 14/150 in Kozhikkode District
14.5 1450.00 Vadakara

5
Improvements to Idukki - Thankamani - Nalumukku road in

Idukki District
17 1700.00 Iddukki

6 Alumkadavu - Alumpeedika road in Kollam District 4 295.00 Alappuzha

7
 Improvements to Amballur - Kallayi road connecting to NH

544 (Old NH) in Thrissur District
10.5 1050.00 Thrissur

8
Improvements to Kolayaad - Menachodi - Thrikkadaripoyil -

Kannur Airport road in Kannur District
18 1800.00 Kannur

9

Improvements to Pazhayachantha - Muthuvila - Kallara -

Thumbode - Muthuvila - Chullalam road in

Thiruvananthapuram District
17 2000.00 Attingal

10
Improvements to Puthiyidam - Govinda Muttom - Prayar -

Alumpadika road in Alappuzha District 12 1144.00 Alappuzha

11
 PS Kavala - Santhikavala - Pallichanda - Thavankkadavu road in Alappuzha District
8.4 1060.00 Alappuzha

12
 Improvements of Neyyattinkara - Pazhayakada - Poovar and

Pattiyakala Paraniyam road in Thiruvananthapuram District 15 1500.00 Trivandrum

13
Jagathy - Thiruvallam (MDR) Road in Thiruvananthapuram

District 7 700.00 Trivandrum

14
 Improvements to Andikode - Pavandoor - Kakkoor -

Narikkuni road in Kozhikkode District
13 1300.00 Kozhikode

15
 Improvements to Areekad - Manthara - Palazhi - Kovoor road connecting SH in Kozhikkode District
10.8 1000.00 Kozhikode

16

Improvements to beach roads connecting Vypin

Munhamban State Highway (Veliyathamparambu,

Manjanakad road, Arattuvazhi, Hospital Jn road connecting

Manjanakad Jetty road, Elanjikal lane, Perumbily Church,

Elankunnapuzha-Pukkad Jetty in Ernakulam District.

11 1100.00 Ernakulam

*****

